File # 11-B-19-VA

= CrTy OF KNOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT iS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:

Name Bob Alcorn Architect owner [] |New Structure

Street Address 1545 Western Ave, Suite 110 Contractor []  [Modification of Existing Structure
City, State, Zip Knoxville, Tn 37921 Tenant [ |Off Street Parking
Phone Number 865-659-0729 Other Signage O
Email balcornarchitect@yahoo.com Other [

THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:

[] Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) [C] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure

] Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [[1 map interpretation
PROPERTY INFORMATION

Street Address 2126 &2128 Forest Ave.

City, State, Zip Knoxville, Tn 37916

Parcel # (see KGIS.org) 094NRO13 and 094NR014
Zoning District (see KGIS.org)

VARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Ordinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zoning Appeals shall have the power and authority to grant variances from terms of this ordinance according to the procedure
and under the restrictions set out in this section.

The purpose of the variance is to modify the strict application of the specific requirements of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shalf be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventing an owner from using his property as the zoning ordinance intended.

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.
This is a neighborhood Convience Market to be located in an existing structure that Is to be exiensively remodeled.

Variance #1 Reduce the Forest Ave front yard setback from 26' to 5’ because that is the existing location of the 70+ year old building.

Variance #2 Reduce the Twenty Second St front yard setback for the parking lotfrom 6' to 0. Note that even at (', there is 13’ to 11’ at the most narrow of grass or landscaping between the property line
and the street.

Variance #3 Reduce the alley back-out space for parking from 26' to 24".
Variance #4 Reduce the required setback from the alley to the parkingfrom 6' to 4. This would only be at one small point because of the 45 degree parking. Other points would be up to 17",

Variance #5 Reduce the required # of parking from 12 spaces to 11 spaces. Because of topography we need this variance. If we can get 12 spaces after demolition of the two buildings and grading, then
we will install 12 spaces.

Variance #6 Reduce the East side yard parking lot setback from 15'to 5'.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

This is a blighted property, covered in weeds and graffiti, that has not been occupied in years. There is even a truck
refrigeration trailer on site. We need parking as there is none, so the proposal is to remove 2 of the buildings to get at least
11 spaces. Parking barely works,even with the requested variances and the removal of 2 of the unslightly buildings.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION
I hereby certify that | am the authorized applicant, representing ALL property owners involved
in this request and that all owners have been notified of this request in writing.

APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE &b pare Oct 21, 2019




File #11-B-19-VA

%CITY OF KINOXVILLE BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

so++++OFFICE USE ONLY '+

Is a plat required?  Yes No [ Small lot of record/substandard lot [ ]

VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

1. Reduce the minimum depth of the setback between the parking lot and Forest Ave from 25 feet
to 19 feet (Article V, Section 7.C.2).

2. Reduce the minimum depth of the setback between the parking lot and Twenty Second St from 6
feet to 2 feet (Article V, Section 7.C.3).

3. Reduce the minimum depth of the setback between the parking lot and the alley from 6 feet to 4
feet (Article V, Section 7.C.3).

4. Reduce the minimum depth of the setback between the parking lot and the neighboring property
from 15 feet to 5 feet (Article V, Section 7.C.4.b).

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed Fee Amountpd $150 CK 10/10/19 JL
Council District BZA Meeting Date

PLANS REVIEWER Joshua Frerichs DATE REVISED (2019-11-01)
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_ARCHITECT.

Knoxville, TN 37921
. 865.659.0729

Bob Alcorn, R.A.

1545 Western Avenue, Suite 110

balcornarchitect@yahoo.com
www.bobalcornarchitect.com

PARCEL ID: 094NR020.01

~NOTES

1) PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO ANY FINDINGS OF AN ACCURATE TITLE SEARCH.
NO TTLE WORK FURNISHED TO SURVEYOR PRIOR TO SURWEY.

2) UTILITES SHOWN WERE LOCATED FROM ACTUAL FIELD EVIDENCE, EXISTING
UTILITY AGENCY RECORDS AND ANY OTHER AVAILABLE EVIDENCE. OTHER
UTILITIES MAY EXIST "AND NOT BE SHOWN OR VARY FROM WHERE SHOWN.
NO GUARANTEE IS EXPRESSED OR IMPUED AS TO THE ACTUAL LOCATION
OF ANY UTILITIES SHOWN, WHICH ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM THE SURFACE.

3) IRON PIN CORNER MARKERS AT ALL LOT CORNERS, UNLESS DESIGNATED
OTHERWISE.

4) RECORD NORTH REFERENCES THE TENNESSEE. STALE PLANE GRID.
5) PROPERTY IS CURRENTLY ZONED "I-27,

6) LOT SR IS SUBJECT TO UTILITY & DRAINAGE EASEMENT OF 5' INSIDE
INTERIOR LOT LINES; 10’ INSIDE EXTERIOR LOT LINES AND ROAD, EXCEPT AS
~MODIFIED BY THE SUBDIVISION VARIANCE OF SEPT. 9 1993 TO EXCLUDE
THE EXISITNG COMMON WALL FROM UTILITY AND DRAINAGE EASEMENT
(PLAT CAB N, SLIDE 43-B).

ACC OP (UNIVERSITY WALK TN) LLC
DEED INSTRUMENT NO. 201409190016697
- MAP INSTRUMENT NO. 201501160038359
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Powell,TN37849 4TH CIVIL DISTRICT OF KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE
Ph: (865) 765-7599 :
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survey, made under my supervision; that this survey has " FLS—NUMBER 19024 DATE 16 JUNE, 2019
been made using the latest recorded deed ignd any other PK NAIL SET = -
information furnished by the Title Attorney; (.Lt,hat» there are ~ IRON PIN RECORD CLT MAP 094, INSERT "N”, GROUP "R", PARCEL 013.00 (LOT 10)
no encroachments or projections other than. those shown; el FOUND -~ Saie dham
that the survey is correct to the best of my knowledge | 2t . IROP PIN NEW CLT MAP 094, INSERT "N", GROUP "R", PARCEL 014.00 (LOT 9R)
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